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Hospice Veteran Partnership Roster 

 
Name/Org. State Type Primary 

Contacts 
Email Phone 

Alabama Hospice and Palliative Care 
Organization 

AL State Linda Segrest 
Lisa Teel 

lsegrestrn@aol.com 
lteel@comfortcarehospice.org 

(334) 421-8884 
(334) 427-5944 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

AK 
    

Phoenix HVP AZ Community Terri Flowers Theresa.flowers@sci-us.com  (602)-377-9563 

Yuma Military Affairs Committee 
HVP 

AZ Community Rose Wolf 
Alma Clark 

roswolf@roadrunner.com  
alma.clark@compassus.com  

928-581-0543 

Central Arkansas Veterans 
Healthcare System 

AR State Tresa Hooks tresa.hooks@va.gov  501-257-6750  

VA Central California Health Care 
System 

CA Community Martha V. Song martha.song@va.gov  (559) 225-6100, Ext 5178 

San Diego County HVP CA Community Veva Arroyo     
Derrik Staples                 

Genoveva.Arroyo@sharp.com  
dstaples@missionhh.com  

(619) 667-1900    
(619) 952-1340 

San Francisco HVP CA Community  Anne Kelly Anne.Kelly2@va.gov (415) 221-4810 ext. 24979 

Inland Empire Hospice Veterans 
Partnership 

CA Community Brandi Dorres bdorres@redlandshospital.org  (714) 323-4096 

Colorado State HVP CO State Becki Parr 
Jill Steagall 
Laura Thibault 

beckiparr@trucare.org  
Jill.Steagall@va.gov  
Laura.Thibault@va.gov 

(720) 584 - 808 

Hudson Valley Hospice HVP CT Community Jason Wertheim 
John Roush 

wertheimj@hvhospice.org 
jroush@echn.org 

(845) 485-2273 
(860) 872-9163 Ext 8423 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

DE 
    

Florida Hospice & Palliative Care FL State Paul Ledford 
Christie Grant 

paul@floridahospices.org  
christie@floridahospices.org  

 

mailto:lsegrestrn@aol.com
mailto:lteel@comfortcarehospice.org
https://www.wehonorveterans.org/partners/level-five-regional-mentors/
https://www.wehonorveterans.org/partners/level-five-regional-mentors/
mailto:Theresa.flowers@sci-us.com
mailto:roswolf@roadrunner.com
mailto:alma.clark@compassus.com
mailto:tresa.hooks@va.gov
mailto:Martha.song@va.gov
mailto:Genoveva.Arroyo@sharp.com
mailto:dstaples@missionhh.com
mailto:Anne.Kelly2@va.gov
mailto:bdorres@redlandshospital.org
mailto:beckiparr@trucare.org
mailto:Jill.Steagall@va.gov
mailto:Laura.Thibault@va.gov
mailto:wertheimj@hvhospice.org
mailto:jroush@echn.org
https://www.wehonorveterans.org/partners/level-five-regional-mentors/
https://www.wehonorveterans.org/partners/level-five-regional-mentors/
mailto:paul@floridahospices.org
mailto:christie@floridahospices.org


 

2 
Last updated 7/23/25 

South Florida HVP FL Community  Dr. Maura 
Miller 
Nancy Auster 

Maura.miller@va.gov 
Nancy.Auster@vitas.com  

(561) 889-1878 

Heart N Soul Hospice HVP FL Community Dr. Kayla April kapril@heartnsoulhospice.com  (850) 782-2029 

North Central Georgia VCP GA Community Larry Robert 
Paula Sanders 

larry.robert@vitas.com 
paula@ghpco.org  

(404) 843-6500 
404-323-9397  

Eastern Georgia HVP GA Community Ken Mobley easterngeorgiahvp@gmail.com  (706) 534 4682 

Kokua Mau - Hawaii Hospice and 
Palliative Care Organization 

HI State Jeannette 
Koijane 

jkoijane@kokuamau.org  (808) 585-9977 

Bristol-HIS Hawaii HVP 
 

HI State Savannah 
Coules 

savannah.coules@bristolhospice.
com  

(808) 347-5608 

Hospice-Veteran Partnership of 
Idaho  

ID State Julia Bailey Julia.bailey2@va.gov  (208) 422-1000 Ext 7224 

Hospice-Veteran Partnership of 
Oregon/Southwest Washington 
State 

ID Community Jason Malcom Jason.malcom2@va.gov  (503) 220-8262 ext. 54494 

Chicagoland HVP  IL State Alexi Vahlkamp Alexi.vahlkamp@va.gov  (708) 202-2584 

Northern Illinois HVP  IL Community Tammy 
Christiansen 

tamara.christiansen@heartlandh
ospice.com  

(815) 397-3691 

VA Illiana HVP IL Community Kylie Callahan Kylie.Callahan@va.gov  (217) 554-5137 

Hospice Veteran Partnership of 
Indiana  

IN State Melissa 
Marquardt 
Elizabeth Davis 

hvpindiana@gmail.com  
 Elizabeth.Davis7@va.gov                                

(317)-718-7422 
(317)-988-3665 

Iowa Hospice Veteran Partnership IA State Autumn McGill Mcgilla@ihaonline.org  515-243-1046 

VA Eastern KS HVP  KS Community Kelley Capron Kelley.capron@va.gov  913-683-9576  

Southeast Kansas Veteran Access 
Support Team (VAST) 

KS Community Brian Kraft Brian.Kraft@gentivahs.com  620-421-6161 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

KY 
    

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

LA 
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Maine Hospice/Veteran Partnership ME State Kandyce Powell kpowell@mainehospicecouncil.or
g  

207-626-0651 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

MD 
    

Hospice & Palliative Care Federation 
of Massachusetts 

MA State Christine 
McMichael 

cmcmichael@hospicefed.org  (781) 255-7077 

Northeast Outreach Center and 
Hospice & Palliative Care Federation 
of Massachusetts 

MA Community Brian Higgins bhiggins@caredimensions.org  781-373-6511 

Michigan Statewide Partnership  MI State Laura Paynes 
Cindy Thelen 

laurah@mhha.org  
cindyt@mhha.org  

517-349-8089 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor 

MN 
    

Louisiana--Mississippi Hospice and 
Palliative Care Organization 

MS State Jamey 
Boudreaux 

jboudreaux@lmhpco.org  (504) 945-2414 

Missouri Hospice and Palliative Care 
Association (MHPCA) 

MO State Jane Moore jane@mohospice.org  (573) 634-5514 

We Honor Veterans Coalition of the 
Heartland 

MO Community Timothy 
Pennington 
Brandi Sparks 
Corey 
Crutchfield 

Timothy.Pennington@va.gov 
bmorgan@elara.com 
Corey.Crutchfield@va.gov 

(573) 300-6518 
573-414-8051  
(573)778-4765 

St. Louis Hospice Veteran 
Partnership 

MO Community Jessica D 
Atkocius 

Jessica.Atkocius@va.gov  314-652-4100 x 53012 

Truman VA HVP MO Community Dana Fosco dana.fosco@va.gov 573-601-9343 

Stillwater Hospice – Central Montana  MT Community Lora Crites loracrites@stillwaterhospice.com (406) 404-2266 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor 

ND 
    

Nebraska Hospice and Palliative Care 
Association  

NE State Marilee 
Malcom  

mmmalcom@nehospice.org  (402) 477-0204  

Las Vegas Hospice Alliance for 
Veterans 

NV Community Angelita 
Marasigan-
Olaya 

Angelita.Olaya@va.gov 
LasVegasHAV@gmail.com 

(702)-791-9000 
(918)-850-1173 
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HVP of Northern Nevada  NV Community Ana Dolezal Ana.Dolezal@va.gov  (775) 785-7118 

VCP Manchester NH VA Hospital NH Community Dalila Sequeira dalila.sequeira@va.gov  (603) 624-4366 ext. 1253 

New Jersey HVP NJ State John D Prutting John.Prutting@Amedisys.com  (973) 768-1854 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

NM 
    

MJHS Hospice and Palliative Care 
HVP  

NY Community Toby Weiss 
Ashton Stewart 

tweiss@mjhs.org  (718)-986-6644 

Hudson Valley Hospice HVP NY Community Jason Wertheim 
John Roush 

wertheimj@hvhospice.org 
jroush@echn.org 

(845) 485-2273 
(860) 872-9163 Ext 8423 

Northport VA & East End Hospice 
HVP  

NY Community Theresa Samot 
 

Tsamot@eeh.org  631-288-8400 

Authora Care Collective HVP NC Community Shannon 
Pointer 

shannon@ahhcnc.org 919-848-2355 

Association for Home & Hospice Care 
of North Carolina 

NC               State  Shannon 
Pointer 

shannon@ahhcnc.org  (919)-848-3450 

City of Berea HVP OH Community  Willie Springer wspringer@cityofberea.org  (440) 973-4567 

Ohio HVP 
 

OH State Brian Kiernan 
John Bower 

brian.kiernan1@va.gov  
jbower@harmonycares.com 

216-791-3800 ext. 60627 
(330)-729-2924 

Black Swamp HVP OH  Community Christopher 
Roper 

Christopher.roper@southerncare
inc.com  

(419) 213-0214 
(419) 843-6106 

OHPCA Hospice-Veteran Partnership 
 

OK Community Ginger Veal gveal@elara.com (580) 951-8301 

Hospice-Veteran Partnership of 
Oregon/Southwest Washington 
State 

OR State Jason Malcom Jason.malcom2@va.gov  (503) 220-8262 ext. 54494 

Central Oregon Veterans Council HVP OR Community David Huntley centraloregonveteranscouncil@g
mail.com  

 

South Coast Veterans Administrative 
Network  

OR Community  Carol Gardner  c.gardner@schospice.org  (541) 290-1428  

South Central PA Veteran 
Community Partnership 

PA Community Tracey 
Wheatley 

twheatley@HospiceCommunity.o
rg 

(717) 272-6621 Ext. 3811 
(717) 228-6079 
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Douglas Etter Douglas.etter@va.gov  

Southeastern PA (SEPA) HVP  PA Community Melissa 
Wombwell-
Twersky 

mwtwersky@angelichospice.net 
   

(267)-858-1494 

 

North Central Pennsylvania Hospice 
Veteran Partnership 

PA Community Nancy Patchen patchenne2@upmc.edu  570-320-7680 

Veterans First PA Community Katy Zimmer KZimmer@VeteransFirst.us  412-206-2973 

Altoona VA HVP PA Community Jadelyn Moffet Jadelyn.moffett@va.gov  814-502-8970 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

RI 
    

South Carolina Home Care & Hospice 
Association 

SC State Shannon 
Pointer 

shannon@ahhcnc.org (919)-848-3450 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor 

SD 
    

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor 

TN 
    

Texas & New Mexico Hospice 
Organization 

TX State Brandie Baker 
Keith Parker 

bbaker@txnmhospice.org 
kparker@txnmhospice.org  

(512) 454-1247 

Houston HVP TX Community Angela Cross Angela.cross@gentivahs.com  936-645-1794  

Michael E. Debakey VA HVP TX Community Allison Henry  Allison.Henry3@va.gov   (713)-876-2241 

North Texas HVP TX Community Tom Holder Tomtex7th@aol.com  817-235-0286 

West Texas HVP TX  Community Jodi Gillett jodi.gillett@hospiceelpaso.org  (915) 532-5699 

East Texas HVP TX Community Schana Rosales srosales@htohh.com  (903) 445-3335 

South Central Texas Hospice Veteran 
Partnership 

TX Community Rev. Edward A. 
Tello 

ed.tello@crestpc.com  (210) 275-5227 

Home Care and Hospice Association 
of Utah (HHAU) 

UT State Matt Hansen director@hhau.org  (801) 312-9110 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

VT 
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The Hospice Veteran Partnership of 
Southwest Virginia" (HVP of SWVA) 

VA Community Della Barrett 

Ethan Prater 

dbarrett@carishealthcare.comet
han.prater@commonwealthsl.co
m  

(276) 329-3372 

(276) 701-0001 

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor 

VA 
    

Hospice-Veteran Partnership of 
Oregon/Southwest Washington 
State 

WA Community Jason Malcom Jason.malcom2@va.gov  (503) 220-8262 ext. 54494 

Walla Walla Washington Hospice & 
Palliative VCP 

WA Community David Aguilar David.Aguilar2@va.gov  (509)-525-5200 ext. 26458 

Hospice Council of West Virginia WV  State Jessica Hall jhall@hospicewv.org  (304) 768-8523 

Wm. S. Middleton Memorial VA 
Hospital 

WI State Holly Bertovitz Holly.Berkovitz@va.gov  (608) 256-1901 ext. 11579 

Tomah VAMC 
 

WI State Michelle Kuehl Michelle.Kuehl@va.gov  (608) 372-1752 

Zablocki VA Medical Center, 

Milwaukee 
 

WI State Alyssa 
Schroeder-
Mann 

Alyssa.Schroeder-
Mann@va.gov  

(414) 384-2000 Ext. 46741  

Reach out to your nearest Level 5 
Mentor  

WY 
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